Stockholders Voting in Favor Stockholders Voting Against Stockholders Who Abstained 
86.84% Nil Nil 

VIII. PRESENTATION OF DIRECTORS’ REMUNERATION FOR Y2024  

The Chairman presented the recommendation for the payment of Directors’ remuneration in 

the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos (P120,000.00) per Director for each 
director for the year 2024. The Chairman opened the floor for questions or comments. There 
was no question from the Stockholders. 

On motion duly made and seconded, the Stockholders approved the recommended 
remuneration and approved the following resolution: 

RESOLVED, That the Directors’ Remuneration for the year 2024 

be fixed at One Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos (P120,000.00) 
for each Director. 

Stockholders Voting in Favor Stockholders Voting Against Stockholders Who Abstained 
86.84% Nil Nil 

IX. APPOINTMENT OF EXTERNAL AUDITOR FOR Y2025 

The Lead Independent Director and Chairman of the Audit and Compliance Committee